TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triad Healthcare Corporation	FORMERLY Triad Hospitals, Inc.	02/15/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Willamette Valley Medical Center, LLC	
Street Address:	2700 SE Stratus Avenue	
City:	McMinnville	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97128	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3361682	WILLAMETTE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER	
Registration Number:	3361683	WILLAMETTE VALLEY CANCER CENTER	
Registration Number:	3314962	WILLAMETTE VALLEY CANCER FOUNDATION	
Registration Number:	3314963	COMMUNITY RADIOLOGY CENTER	
Serial Number:	77154170	MCMINNVILLE FIRST MED CLINIC	
Serial Number:	77299186	NORTHWEST PHYSICAL MEDICINE	
Serial Number:	77154206	SHERIDAN MEDICAL CENTER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)252-4718

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: janderson@bccb.com

Correspondent Name: **Boult Cummings Conners Berry** 1600 Division Street Suite 700 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0350**

900099247

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joy Anderson	
Signature:	/s/ Joy Anderson	
Date:	02/15/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from Triad to Willamette Valley#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND/OR SERVICE MARKS

This Assignment of Service Marks effective February 15, 2008 is between Triad Healthcare Corporation (f/k/a Triad Hospitals, Inc.), a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and Willamette Valley Medical Center, LLC, a Delaware limited liability corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of or applicant for the following service marks:

MARK	USPTO REG. NUMBER	USPTO REG. DATE
WILLAMETTE VALLEY MEDICAL CENTER	3361682	January 1, 2008
WILLAMETTE VALLEY CANCER CENTER	3361683	January 1, 2008
WILLAMETTE VALLEY CANCER FOUNDATION	3314962	October 16, 2007
COMMUNITY RADIOLOGY CENTER	3314963	October 16, 2007

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	USPTO FILING DATE
MCMINNVILLE FIRST MED CLINIC	77154170	April 11, 2007
NORTHWEST PHYSICAL MEDICINE	77299186	October 9, 2007
SHERIDAN MEDICAL CENTER	77154206	April 11, 2007

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, including, but not limited to, rights to any past or existing causes of action and past or existing damages associated therewith, together with the goodwill of the business(es) symbolized by the same, and together with the entire business or portion of business to which the marks pertain.

Date: 2 | 5 | 08

TRIAD/HEALTHCARE CORPORATION (F/K/A TRIAD HOSPITALS, INC.)

Rachel Seifert

RECORDED: 02/15/2008

By:

Senior Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003720 FRAME: 0352